

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1203/1 JK:lmk:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 726

October 20, 2005 - Offered by Representative BALLWEG.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 6: after "that" insert "is located in this state and that".
3	2. Page 2, line 9: after "subchapter" insert "and subch. II".
4	3. Page 2, line 9: delete "the motor vehicle fuel" and substitute "motor vehicle
5	fuel and alternate fuels".
6	4. Page 2, line 11: after "district" insert "that is located in this state".
7	5. Page 2, line 13: after "subchapter" insert "and subch. II".
8	6. Page 2, line 13: after "fuel" insert "and alternate fuels".
9	7. Page 2, line 17: after "vehicle" insert "or alternate".
10	8. Page 2, line 24: after "subchapter" insert "or subch. II".
11	9. Page 2, line 24: after "vehicle" insert "or alternate".

1 **10.** Page 3, line 4: delete "tax that is" and substitute "and alternate fuels that 2 are".

- 3 **11.** Page 3, line 5: after that line insert:
- 4

"SECTION 3m. Effective date.

5 (1) This act takes effect on the first day of the 3rd month beginning after6 publication.".

 $\overline{7}$

(END)